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Digital Music Services in the Nordics 2017

Purpose of study

Polaris Nordic (a collaboration between the three Nordic
collecting societies Koda, TONO and Teosto) needs
knowledge about the use of digital music services in the
Nordic region and has conducted a survey in collaboration
with YouGov.

This report highlights selected findings focusing on
characterizing:

i
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» The market for digital music services

« Behavior and attitude on music streaming — progress
- from 2015

» The profile of premium subscribers and profiles of
freel/trial version users (non paying users)

» The profile of people who stream music/music videos
on Facebook

The profile of people who stream music/music videos
on YouTube

YouGov







Summary and methodology

o, «m 4m Sample

P Methodology Interviews 7"-"-'7]'-' Field Period
m ww ww National representative sample #ﬂ’ The data collection was DK: 1.020 interviews H  April 20" - May 13" 2017
il& + in DK, NO, SE og FI carried out online using the SE: 1.005 interviews
uw Men/women aged 15-65 Nordic YouGov Panel NO: 1.013 interviews

Parents of children aged 12-14 FI: 1.009 interviews
Streaming music on

0] YouTube - weekly

80% 40% »

Stream music SE: 43% -”
DK:75% Premium subscribers/Bundlers NO: 45% e

SE: 83% DK: 43% FI50% it
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FI: 82% NO: 48% | , Dlgltal Music
FI: 22% Services
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User overview — users, subscribers and trialists
In each of the Nordic countries, 8 out of 10 use digital music services. The share of free/trial users is
significantly higher in Finland than in the other Nordic countries

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally
used, or do you currently use any of the
following digital music services (for music or
music videos)?

Base: all

Total population

Nordic Market Overview

Users of digital
music services

Subscribe to Premium/bundle

Telmore Musik, YouSee Musik, Spotify,
Tidal, Apple Music, Google Play Music,
Deezer, Groove, Napster, Beat.no,
GubeMusic

Only free version/trial

YouTube, Soundcloud, Bandcamp,
vidFlow, Spotify, Apple Music,
Deezer, Google Play Music, Groove,
Napster, Tidal,

YouGov



In the Nordics, YouTube and Spotify are, beyond YouTube is the most used digital music service Compared to the other countries, Danes are

comparison, the most used digital music services in Norway, Denmark and Finland (especially) less active users of both YouTube and Spotify,
and their market shares have increased significantly whereas Spotify dominates the Swedish market probably due to third place, Yousee Music,
over the past two years with Spotify in Sweden as (though closely followed by YouTube which has with a user share of 18%. In the other three
the only exception (status quo compared to 2015). increased significantly whereas Spotify has not). countries, the third place is held by iTunes.

Top 3 Top 3

Top 3 - Nordic

0,
YouTube (3;/0' Spotify (64)1%
- (33% (50%
Spotify . ) t ) t
18 T\ (21% 17%
Yousee Mu3|c ) ( \ 0 ‘
Top 3 Top 3
YouTube (4?%1 YouTube (5';3%'
. 50% : (38%
Spotify @ ( . Spotif
) 1 iTunes = ) 1
iTunes (2;]'% ‘ iTunes (8%)

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally used, or do you currently use any of the following digital music services (for music or music videos)?

10 Base: all YOUGOV



Weekly user frequency — Spotify and YouTube

Looking at users of Spotify and YouTube, three out of four use the services on a weekly basis.
Spotify has a much larger daily user share than YouTube

Nordic weekly user frequency Nordic weekly user frequency

Net: 77% @R358 - Net: 71%

(daily/weekly) (daily/weekly)
‘- . % % ‘- . % %
w Net: 73% ggil/y V\/2§e{<ly w Net: 66% Sgil/y V\?(Se{dy
“ . % % ‘i . % %
W NetTo% W Net: 7%
A _ % % Al _ 9% "
T Net: 77% 5z N Net: 73% S0 ey
+ Net: 76%  46%  30% + Net: 72% 39%  33%
Daily  Weekly ! Daily Weekly

4p youSee Net: 65% % a2

Daily Weekly

Q8 How often do you use the following service (for music or music videos)?
Base: Users of Spotify, users of YouTube, users of youSee Musik
11 oty / YouGov



Share of daily users on Spotify and YouTube — by age

There’s a similar patterns across the Nordic countries on daily streamers. There’s a much higher share of
young people who stream music daily on Spotify and YouTube
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Profiling Denmark
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More than 4 in out of 10 Danes subscribe to a premium or bundled music streaming service

Share of Danes who use at
least one free music service:
68%

WEe'll profile people who have access through

.

Premium subscription/bundles

We'll profile people who only use

Used services: Telmore Musik, YouSee Musik,
Spotify, Tidal, Apple Music, Google Play Music,
Deezer, Groove, Napster

Free version/trial version

" e

Used services: YouTube, Soundcloud, Bandcamp,
Spotify, Tidal, Apple Music, Google Play Music,
Deezer, Groove, Napster

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally used, sl : : .
or do you currently use any of the following digital = Subscription/Bundle = Only free version/trial = Do not stream music

music services (for music or music videos)?
Base: All

Q9a Which version have you used in the past 12 months?
Base: Have used the service within last 12 months

15 YouGov



Streaming Profiles — demographics

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial users

RED: Premium subscribers/Bundles — 43%
GREY: Only Free version/Trial version — 31%

Gender

Age
6%  456%

|34%

45%

44%
21%4
33% 19
I I §26%5%

12-17y/o 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo

16

%
42%128% i o g 45% 1 27%

Household income

Less than 300.000 kr.
300.000 - 699.999 kr.

More than 700.000 kr.

44%4

4R
w

The arrows show significant I
demographic variations within each of |
the two user groups (not variations
between the two user groups)

Profile

Demographics — Premium subscribers/bundlers

The group of Danes who have a premium/bundled streaming subscription is made up by
significantly more young people aged 12-29 and has an overrepresentation of
households with a high household income, student and office workers.

Demographics —only free/trial users

Region wise, significantly more people from Nordjylland stream for free or as trialists.
The groups of free users/trialists is overrepresented by households with a low household
income and people who are not in work.

Behavior/attitudes
Compared to free/trial users, premium subscribers/bundlers:

- Are more frequent concertgoers

- Agree more that it’s fair that artists are compensated when their music is used in
online services

- Is more driven to choose a digital music service to be able to have access to all
music (for free users/trialists the main driver is that a service is free)

Occupation
Not active
Student/apprentice/trainee 56% 4

Office worker S0% 4

Skilled/unskilled worker
54% 4
Self-employed 52%
YouGov



Streaming Profiles — behavior and attitudes

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial users

an
w

RED: Premium subscribers/Bundles
GREY: Only Free version/Trial version

Buy music Top 3 music services
Goneto a Average number
concert past 12 of concerts past Sub- Free/tr Subscribers Freeltrials
months 12 months scribers ial 0 5
_ ;‘ 0 Music downloads 19% 13% R 57 /0' 42 A)
- 1%+ 3,361t

CDs 12% 16%
0 0
Vinyl 9% 6% :gz\'x‘ u 52 A) 82 A) *

Other formats 3% 4%
0 -
Don’t buy music 64% 67% gl::b . 42 A)

Top 5 Statements

61% 2,73

Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agree/strongly agree)
That | have access to all 61% ® That it's free 51% 4 | find it important that creators of music get a 75%%
the music | like compensation when their works are used in online.. | 65%
. That | have access to all There is adequate information on songwriters, I 31%
That the service is legal 41% 4 the music | like 42% musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. NI 26%
That the sound is of 0 That the sound is of high , I often follow and listen to shared or curated playlists I 29°% ¢
high quality 43% quality 38% on online music services I 16%
Ease of use 42% 4 That the service s legal 36% | often find interesting music via social media = 222?;%’ __________________________________ .
G - T
' The arrows show significant variation{§}
That the music can be It is usually easy to know what kind of content | am SN 22% ! between the two user groups i
easily used on multiple  36% 4 Ease of use 30% allowed to share online I 24 !

devices and platforms

17 YouGov



Profiling Sweden




Streamers - Sweden

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial users on music streaming

Share of Swedes who use at
least one free music service:
70%

WEe'll profile people who have access through

Premium subscription/bundles

We'll profile people who only use

Used services: Spotify, Tidal, Apple Music, Google
Play Music, Deezer, Groove, Napster

Free version/Trial version

Used services: YouTube, Soundcloud, Bandcamp, -
Spotify, Tidal, Apple Music, Google Play Music,

Deezer, Groove, Napster

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally [ : :
used, or do you currently use any of the following = Subscription/Bundle = Only free version/trial = No streamers

digital music services (for music or music

videos)?

Base: All

Q9a Which version have you used in the past 12 months?
Base: Have used the service within last 12 months

19 YouGov



Streaming Profiles — demographics

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial users

RED: Premium subscribers/Bundles — 48%
GREY: Only Free version/trial version — 35%

Gender

Age

21%  #461%
54%
50%

40%
33%
;29%I

12-17y/o 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo

34%

33%

29%

20

46 1 33%

50% / 40%

48% | 34%

Household income

Less than 300.000 kr.

300.000 - 699.999 kr.

More than 700.000 kr.

49% | 30%
§ 47% [ 26%

Profile

Demographics — Premium subscribers/bundlers

demographic variations within each of
the two user groups (not variations
between the two user groups)

Swedes who have who have a premium/bundled streaming subscription is made up by
significantly more males, young people aged 12-29 and has an overrepresentation of
households with a high household income, student and office workers.

Demographics — Only free/trial users
Swedish music streamers who use a freef/trial version are overrepresented by people with low

household incomes and people who are not active.

Behavior/attitudes
Compared to free/trial users, premium subscribers/bundlers are characterized by:

- A higher share who goes to concerts annually and they are more frequent concertgoers
- Agree more that it’s fair that artists are compensated when their music is used in online

services

- Close to 100% who use Spotify
- Is more driven to choose a digital music service to be able to have access to all the music
they like (for free users/trialists the main driver is that a service is free).

Not active

Student/apprentice/trainee

Office worker

Skilled/unskilled worker

Self-employed

Occupation

40%

YouGov
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Streaming Profiles — behavior and attitudes ‘!

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial users

RED: Premium subscribers/Bundles
GREY: Only Free version/trial version

Buy music Top 3 services
Goneto a Average number
concert past 12 of concerts past Sub- Free/T Subscribers Freeltrial
months 12 months scribers rial 96(y 480/
K‘ : * 0 0
' Music downloads 19% 11% @rennsss -
“ 7 65%+r 3,271

CDs 14% 19%
0) 0
O 6% 83

0
48 /O 2’64 Other formats 4% 4 1%
Don’t buy music 62% 66% g::u‘ 15% 14%

Top 5 drivers when choosing music service Statements
That | have access to all . | find it important that creators of music get a 70% 4
0, 7 0, 0
t the music | like 63% Thatits free o0% 4 compensation when their works are used in online.___ﬁl%
2 Ease of use 55% Ease of use 39% There is adequate information on songwriters, - 38%%4
musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on..! 27%
That the sound is of 44% That | have access to all 34% It should be easier to find domestic music on digital - 33%
L high quality the music I like music services 29%
That the music can be . . It is usually easy to know what kind of content | am HLY.,
1t easily used on multiple 43% uZItitt e sound is of hig 28% allowed to share online 20% i The arrows show significﬂi
devices and platforms a y _ _ ! variations between the two !
I often follow and listen to shared or curated playlists r 30%4 ! user groups |
. . . 1 1
on online music services 16% | i
. . . . I |
That the service is legal 31% That the serviceis legal 27% D e !

21 YouGov



Profiling Norway




N

Almost half of Norwegians subscribe to a premium or bundled streaming service

Share of Norwegians who use at
least one free music service:
71%

WEe'll profile people who have access through

Premium subscription/bundles

We'll profile people who only use

Free version/trial version

Used services: Spotify, Tidal, Apple Music, Google
Play Music, Deezer, Groove, Napster, Beat.no,
GubeMusic

Used services: YouTube, Soundcloud, Bandcamp,
vidFlow, Spotify, Tidal, Apple Music, Google Play
Music, Deezer, Groove, Napster, vidFlow

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally [ : :
used, or do you currently use any of the following = Subscription/Bundle = Only free version/trial = No streamers

digital music services (for music or music

videos)?

Base: All

Q9a Which version have you used in the past 12 months?
Base: Have used the service within last 12 months

23 YouGov



Streaming Profiles — demographics

N

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial users

RED: Premium subscribers/Bundles — 48%
GREY: Only Free version/trial version — 32%

Gender

47% [ 36%
4%
50% / 36%
Age Household income
265%  R66%
2% 49% Less than 300.000 kr.

38%
28%

12-17y/o 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo

24% 3,

24

51% / 25%%

49% / 31%

37%
0%
§24% 300.000 - 699.999 kr.
I I More than 700.000 kr.

The arrows show significant I
demographic variations within each of |
the two user groups (not variations
between the two user groups)

Profle e

Demographics — Premium subscribers/bundlers
Premium subscribers/bundlers is overrepresented by more young people aged 12-29, households
with a high household income and students.

Demographics — Only free/trial users
The group of free/trial users is significantly less represented by young people aged 18-29 and
people from Eastern Norway. The group is overrepresented by people who are not in work.

Behavior/attitudes
Compared to free/trial users, premium subscribers/bundlers are:

- More annually concertgoers

- Buy more music downloads and vinyls

- To a greater extent use Spotify (while free users/trialists to a greater extent use YouTube)

- Agree more that it’s fair that artists are compensated when their music is used in online
services

- Is more driven to choose a digital music service to be able to have access to all the music they
like

Occupation

Not active
Student/apprentice/trainee
Office worker
Skilled/unskilled worker

Self-employed 5206

YouGov



Streaming Profiles — behavior and attitudes

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial

RED: Premium subscribers/Bundles
GREY: Only Free version/trial version

Goneto a Average number

concertpast 12 of concerts past
months 12 months

1%+ 3,42

A

54% 3,11

Music downloads

CDs
Vinyl

Other formats

Don’t buy music

Top 5 drivers when choosing music service

That | have access to all

the music | like 67% 4 Thatit’s free
That | have access to all
0,
Fase of use S1% % e music | like
:;ihgak: ;hueaﬁ;)yund 's of 49% 4 Ease of use
That the music can be . .
easily used on multiple  44% # Tﬂzltitthe sound is of high
devices and platforms q y
That the service is legal 41% ®  That the service is legal

25

49% 4

38%

38%

29%

28%

users

Top 3 services

Freeltrials

42%

Subscribers

[CTTITTTES f 8 5 %

C 0%

86% t

Buy music
Sub- Freeltr
scribers ial
28% % 17%
19% 23%
11% 7%
4% 4%
52% 56%

[CLTTTTLES

Top 5 Statements

(agreel/strongly agree)

| find it important that creators of music get a

20%

17%

71%4

compensation when their works are used in online.. INIIIININGINGNN 5600

It should be easier to find domestic music on digital
music services

There is adequate information on songwriters,
musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on

| often follow and listen to shared or curated playlists
on online music services

It is usually easy to know what kind of content | am
allowed to share online

I 3000

I 31%
[ eI

. N 26%

"t

! |
! |
1

1 significant variations between i
! |
! |

The arrows show

the two user groups

YouGov



Profiling Finland




Streamers - Finland @

Less than 1 out of 4 Finns pay for a premium/bundled subscription for a music service

Share of Finns who use at
least one free music service:
77%

WEe'll profile people who have access through

Premium subscription/bundles

- ™

Used services: Spotify, Tidal, Apple Music, Google
Play Music, Deezer, Groove

We'll profile people who only use

Free version/trial version

-

Used services: YouTube, Soundcloud, Bandcamp,
Spotify, Tidal, Apple Music, Google Play Music,
Deezer, Groove

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally [ : :
used, or do you currently use any of the following = Subscription/Bundle = Only free version/trial = No streamers

digital music services (for music or music

videos)?

Base: All

Q9a Which version have you used in the past 12 months?
Base: Have used the service within last 12 months

27 YouGov



Streaming Profiles — demographics

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial users o -

RED: Premium subscribers/Bundles — 22%
GREY: Only Free version/trial version — 60%

Region

Gender

17% 1 61%

24% /59% ¢

The arrows show significant I
demographic variations within each of |
the two user groups (not variations
between the two user groups)

Profile

Demographics — Premium subscribers/bundlers

Premium subscribers/bundlers is overrepresented by more young people aged 12-29, and students households
with a high household income, students and households with a high household income. High household income
is probably the most defining demographic as more than twice as many households with a household income of
more than 94.500 Euros are premium subscribers /bundlers compared to the average.

Demographics — Only free/trial users
The group of free/trial users has an overrepresentation of households with a low household income.

Behavior/attitudes
Compared to free/trial users, premium subscribers/bundlers:

- Are more frequent annually concertgoers
- Buy more music downloads and vinyls

0 0 i : -
. 19%/61% - To a greater extent use Spotify (while free users/trialists to a greater extent use YouTube)
o o ] - Agree more that it's fair that artists are compensated when their music is used in online services
25% / 59% - Is more driven to choose a digital music service to be able to have access to all the music they like (for free
users/trialists the main driver is that a service is free)
Age Household income Occupation
68% 67% 64%
58% 54% Not acti
) ot active
¥ Less than 40.499 euros 64%
7% 4
AW7% Student/apprentice/trainee 58%
21 24% ~
19% 40.500 - 94.499 euros 56% Office worker
$9% Skilled/unskilled worker 649
49% 4 0
94.500 euros and more
12-17ylo 18-29ylo 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 y/o Self-employed 45% &
28 YouGov



Streaming Profiles — behavior and attitudes

Profiles on premium/bundled subscribers and free/trial users

RED: Premium subscribers/Bundles
GREY: Only Free version/trial version

Buy music Top 3 services
Goneto a Average number

concert past 12 of concerts past Sub- Free/tr Subscribers Freeltrials

months 12 months scribers ial 89(y 440/

£ . ot 0

' Music downloads 34% % 8% B
7 74%+ 3,32
CDs 25% 22%
0 0

Vinyl 11% % 5% ou u 70% 90% ¢

56% 2,96

Other formats 9% 3%
0 0
Don’t buy music 45% 66% g::u‘ 17 A)f 7 /0

Top 5 Statements

Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agree/strongly agree)
qhat | haveaccess o @l sgoe 4 Thatit's free 56% 4 compensation whon their works are used iy onine..| oo ¥
Ease of use 57% 4 Ease of use 43% musicians, producers sfo. on tracks and albums on. I 20 8
'rll'ihga; ;hueaﬁ;)yund is of 49% ¢ That the service is legal 38% It is usually ea;?/oacv)elijn?gvs\;]vgfet I(;i:“dngf content | am _31%39%.
That the service is legal 46% ;I'hhea:nluhsail\éel ﬁﬁgess oAl 33% ehouiebe easierr;cl)giir;dsg:)vrirleesstic oo =32;/‘())/0t ____________________________
_ , , | The arrows show 3
A That hesound s ioh o onine music sevices 0o P o thgtjvtgtp btw

devices and platforms

29 YouGov



Behavior and attitudes




On average, Norwegian concertgoers attend more concerts than Danish, Swedish and Finnish concertgoers

Average number of concert

Q3 In the past 12 months, have you been to a

Gone to a concert in
the past 12 months

the past 12 months

concert, music festival or other live music
event or musical performance?

Base: All

31

(2017)
(2015)

{2017)
(2015)

4R
w

62%
(63%)

3,01
(3,20)

w

55%
(52%)

2,98
(3,20)

60%
(57%)

3,31
(3,19)

Significant changes
from 2015 to 2017 "

57%
(52%)

3,07
(3,27)

YouGov



Channels where a new song was discovered

The radio is the best way to discover new songs

‘. | heard it first on the radio
l’ A friend played the song

| heard it first on YouTube

| heard it first on a streaming service

| heard it firston TV

| discovered the song via Facebook,

| heard it first at a concert

| heard it first on some other Internet site
Other

Don’t know

2

| heard it first on the radio

A friend played the song

| heard it first on YouTube

| heard it first on a streaming service
| heard it first on TV

| discovered the song via Facebook,
| heard it first at a concert

| heard it first on some other Internet site

Other
Q21 Think back to the last time you )
discovered a new song/piece of music you Don’t know
really liked: how did you discover it?
Base: All
32

L, 9%

5
N &
- 5
-5
- ™0
B 3%
¥ 2%
3%, ¥
. 9%,
0% 20% 40%

s 03601
%Y
0
. I,
N
- I
o 3
B 2%
L
I 170
0% 20% 40%

Significant changes
from 2015 to 2017

I heard it first on the radio [— 3300
A friend played the song | 7% 20, @
| heard it first on YouTube [ 1%
| heard it first on a streaming service.. [— 120p
I heard it firston TV [ 790
m 2oL | discovered the song via Facebook,.. [ 90
a0 | heard it first at a concert F {9¢
| heard it first on some other Internet site [l 298
Other [ 3%
Don't know [— 50
60% 0% 20% 40%
| heard it first on the radio | —— 11 0/
A friend played the song [ 18%
| heard it first on YouTube | ——-dp%
| heard it first on a streaming service. . R —mb,9% 4
| heard it firston TV R &%
m2017 | discovered the song via Facebook, .. Il 3%,
m2015 | heard it first at a concert W' 2%
| heard it first on some other Internet site  Ma 23,
Other R 3%
Don’tknow [ 1998,
0% 20% 40%
60%

m2017
m 2015

60%

w2017
m 2015

60%

YouGov



The radio is primarily used t
new music through fr S

| heard it first on the radio

A friend played the song

| heard it first on YouTube

| heard it first on a streaming
service dedicated to music
(not YouTube)

| heard it first on TV

| discovered the song via
Facebook, Instagram or
similar social media

| heard it first at a concert

| heard it first on some other
Internet site

33

o

e
iends,

4R
w

o

N 10%
36%
38%

54%
59%

N 10%
_0 14%

Q21 Think back to the last time you discovered a new song/piece of music you really liked: how did you discover it?

Base: All

ube and on social media

discover new music by people over 40 years old. Young people discover
n streaming service, on You

I 15%

45%

52%

m12-17

18-29
1 1% m 30-39
m 40-49
m 50-65

YouGov



Norwegians buy more music than to the other Nordic populations

Significant changes |
from 2015 to 2017 " i

2017 2015 2017 2015
Music downloads 15% 14% Music downloads 15% 14%
CYA)
CZHAR ™) CDs 15%8%  19% CDs 16% 17%
6... . _
[0) 0, 0, 0,
(64%) Vinyl 7% 4% Vinyl 7% 6%
Other formats 3% 2% Other formats 2% 3%
mYes [NET] =mNo mYes [NET] =No
2017 2015 2017 2015
Music downloads 20% 23% Music downloads 13% 10%
CDs 20% 19% CDs 22% 22%
Vinyl 8% 9% Vinyl 6% % 3%
(67%)
Other formats 4% 4% Other formats 4% 4 2%
mYes [NET] =mNo mYes [NET] mNo

Q6 In the past 12 months, have you purchased music downloads,
or music in a physical format, such as CDs or vinyl albums?

34 Base: All YOUGOV



Overall, few find it important to get music services included when they decide on a mobile or internet subscription. Danes find it
most important and Finns the least

14
%
10
%
12
%

5%

SYA H

Q10a To what extent did you find the possibility to get music services included
important, when you decided which mobile or internet subscription to buy?
Base: All

YouGov



Approximately, half of the Nordic populations (and more Finns) agree that it would be fair for Facebook to pay some of its revenue to the

songwriters/performers being played on Facebook.

Agree/Strongly agree

2017: 44%
2015: 39%

Subscribers/bundlers: 46%
Free users/trialists: 46%

Agree/Strongly agree
2017: 41%
2015: 39%

Subscribers/bundlers: 46%
Free users/trialists: 39

36

It would be fair if Facebook paid
some of their revenue to the
songwriters and performers of the
music you can find on Facebook.

Q16 Do you agree or disagree with this statement?
It would be fair if Facebook paid some of their revenue to the songwriters and performers of the music you can find on Facebook

Base: All

In Denmark, an increasing number of Danes agree with the statement

Significant changes
from 2015 to 2017

free users/trialists

Agree/Strongly agree
2017: 45%
2015: 44%

Subscribers/bundlers: 50%
Free usersf/trialists: 41%

Agree/Strongly agree
2017: 55%
2015: 56%

Subscribers/bundlers: 61%
Free users/trialists: 51%

YouGov

Subscribers/bundlers vs.



Background music is by large perceived to contribute to the overall atmosphere in a positive way. Swedes and Finns have a
higher preference of hearing background hear music that they are already familiar with

When background music is playing in restaurants, cafes, pubs,
shopping malls, night clubs etc. that you go to, do you then prefer to
hear music you are familiar with?

Yes, very Yes, to some

much so extent

:; =% T 15% 51% 20%

AR
w 11% 6% 21% 53% 13%

Ww 25% 16% 9% 17% 53% 17%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% . o
Q26 When background music is playing in restaurants, cafes,
pubs, shopping malls, night clubs etc. that you go to, do you
B Yes, very much so Yes, to some extent ®No  mDon’t know then prefer to hear music you are familiar with?

Base: All

Q25 Do you think background music in restaurants, cafes,
pubs, night clubs etc. contribute in a positive way to the overall
atmosphere of “a night out”?

Base: All

37 YouGov
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Top 8 social media usage
Facebook is by far the largest social media in the Nordics. Since 2015 Instagram and Snapchat have grown significantly in all

four countries

Facebook

4R
w

Instagram
Snapchat
LinkedIn
Google +
Pinterest
Twitter
Whatsapp
Tumblr

Facebook
Snapchat
Instagram
Google +
LinkedIn
Twitter
Pinterest
Whatsapp
Tumblr

39

Wi
2

I 5 4

I

SO =
m— 7% 4 e
B

__aWRL

i

e ——

—, 30 4

E— 0 4

E— 1%,

E— 0%, 2oLy
m 2015

E— 0

— 6% &

E— 15

-

Facebook
Instagram
Snapchat
LinkedIn
Whatsapp
Google +
Twitter
Pinterest

Kik

Facebook
Whatsapp
Instagram
Google +
Twitter
Snapchat
LinkedIn
Pinterest

Tumblr

Q16a Do you currently use one or several of the following services?
Base: All

Significant changes
from 2015 to 2017

N =
0
m 2015
E—50010, &

—— 75
—— )
E— 7%

E— 04

E— 10 m oL
Rl e
E— 7

m— 5% §

-

YouGov



Across the Nordics, 1 in 5 people have watched or shared a concert on social media. Facebook is, beyond comparison, the
preferred media to use watch or share a gig/concert

Ever watched or shared a live
streamed gig or concert on
social media

4B
-

A

4R AR
w W
e ©

Q17 Have you ever shared video files or streams of live music performances on social networking services?
Base: All

@‘lmtagnam

/% snapchat

40

Top 3 media to watch or share a gig/concert

8% 2% 63%

17% 26% 35%

17% 12% 33%

Q18 On what services have you watched or shared a live streamed gig or concert?
Base: Have watched or shared live streamed gig or concert on social media

1%
20%

10%

YouGov






Since 2015, digital services providing streaming of TV/ movies/series have increased significantly across all Nordic countries

——
AR
" Netflix

Viaplay
TV2 Play
HBO Nordic
C More
Dplay

Amazon Prime

Netflix

HBO Nordic

Viaplay

C More

Amazon Prime

42

I, 4 20/
I 33% i )

el
I 0% 16% 4
_9% 13% 4
6%

. 2%

B 1%

I 437 4

m 2017
m 2015

I —— 36%

I 1 500f

I 3%

I 5% %

I 11%
. 5

2%

Q11 Do you

m 2017
m 2015

A

Netflix

Viaplay

C More

HBO Nordic

Dplay

Amazon Prime

Netflix

Elisa Viihde

Viaplay

C More

HBO Nordic

Sonera Viihde

i Significant chnages
i from 2015 to 2017

I 37 4

—— 30%

I 209
I 18%

I 120
I 10
G0

- 2o

B 1%

m 2017
m 2015

I 31004

— 22%

I 12

I 50§
N 4%

I 7%

[ WGUZE 5
N 3%

N 5%

currently subscribe to one or several of the following digital services
providing TV and/or movie content?

Base: All

m 2017
m 2015

YouGov



Finns purchase less music and TV/video content than the other Nordic populations

o . 14
]

& iTunes o
2 viaplay I o

B> Google Play I

@qnyiime B
@ Flegmo - U

Q13a Have you, within the last 12 months purchased music or TV/video content from the following services?

43 Base: All YOUGOV
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Profiling streamers on YouTube
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Streamers on YouTube - Denmark




Music video/music on Facebook -

Denmark

1/3 of Danes use YouTube at least weekly for streaming music

You([T)

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally used, or do you
currently use any of the following digital music services (for
music or music videos)?

Base: All

Q8 How often do you use the following services (for music or
music videos)?
Base: Have used the service within last 12 months

46

= Daily or almost daily, weekly

m Less than weekly/No/don't know

i

WEe'll profile Danes who stream music on
YouTube at least weekly

45% pay for at least one music
service subscription

YouGov



Streaming Profiles - demographics

Profiles on YOuTube music streamers - benmark ...

Significant demographic variations on 3 i
weekly+ YouTube music streamers !

Stream music on YouTube at least weekly — 32% Profile

Demographics:
Almost 2/3 of Danes aged 12-17 stream music on YouTube at least weekly — which are twice as
many among all Danes. There are fewer weekly YouTube streamers among those with high

Gender household.

Behavior/attitudes:
Danes who stream music on YouTube at least weekly differ from the rest of the population on
behavior and attitude on the following:

- use more digital music services

- more people who agree that having access to all the music they like and that it's free when
choosing a music service

- generally more people who agree on statements related to music streaming — but not on the
statement about the importance that artists should be compensated when their music are used in
online services

32%

Age Household income Occupation

63% 4

Not active
43% 4 Less than 300.000 kr. 36%

31% oo, Student/apprentice/trainee
18% 300.000 - 699.999 kr. 29% Office worker
I Skilled/unskilled worker

More than 700.000 kr. 24%§

12-17ylo 18-29ylo 30-39y/o 40-49ylo 50-65 ylo Self-employed

41%4

47 YouGov



Streaming Profiles - behavior

Profiles on YouTube music streamers - Denmark

Stream music on YouTube at least weekly

Don’t stream music on YouTube at least weekly Buy m USiC
Goneto a A\/erage number YouTube
concert past 12 of concerts past Weekly+
months 12 months
X ’ Music downloads 14%
0
63% 2’95 CDs 13%
Vinyl 9%
61% 3,04 Other formats 4%
Haven’t bought music 68%

Top 5 drivers when choosing music service

That | have access to all
0, 0,
ST% % the music | like S

That | have access to all
the music | like

That it’s free 42% 4 That the service is legal 37%
That the s_ound is of 41% 4 That_the sound is of high 34%
high quality quality

That the service is legal 39% Ease of use 30%
Ease of use 37% 4 Thatit’s free 30%

48

| find it important that creators of music get a
compensation when their works are used in online...

Significant variations — YouTube music streamers weeklyi
vs. Non YouTube music streamers weekly+

Top 3 music services

YouTube Non YouTube
Non weekly+ Weekly+
YouTube
Weekiy+ o 100%*  24%
o AT
47%+  34%
6%

22%+ 12%

Z(yo o
64%) [CLTTTTLES

Top 5 Statements

(agreel/strongly agree)

67%
69%

There is adequate information on songwriters, I 3100f
musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. NI 20%

I 30% 4

| often find interesting music via social media E 13%

It should be easier to find domestic music on digital I 280,

music services

I 18%

It is usually easy to know what kind of content | am N 23% 4

allowed to share online

I 16%

YouGov
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Streamers on YouTube - Sweden




Music video/music on Facebook

- Sweden

4 out of 10 Swedes use YouTube at least weekly for streaming music

You([T)

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally used, or do you
currently use any of the following digital music services (for
music or music videos)?

Base: All

Q8 How often do you use the following services (for music or
music videos)?
Base: Have used the service within last 12 months

50

= Daily or almost daily, weekly

m Less than weekly/No/don't know

- ™

4

We’'ll profile Swedes who stream music on
YouTube at least weekly

53% pay for at least one music
service subscription

YouGov



Streaming Profiles - demographics ‘!
Profiles on YouTube music streamers - Sweden

Significant demographic variations on 3 i
weekly+ YouTube music streamers !

Stream music on YouTube at least weekly — 43% Profile

Demographics:
There are more weekly YouTube streamers among men than women in Sweden. Almost 3/4 of the
Swedes aged 12-17 stream music on YouTube at least weekly. There are therefore also significantly
Gender Redion more studgnts who stream music on YouTube at least weekly. Furth_ermore, significantly more
g Swedes with a household income less than 300.000 kr. stream music on YouTube at least weekly.

Behavior/attitudes:
Swedes who stream music on YouTube at least weekly differ from the rest of the population on
behavior and attitude on the following:

45%

- higher share of annual concert goers and the concert goers on average attend more concerts

37% 48% ¢

45% - use more digital music service
45% - buy more music downloads
0 - when choosing a music service they put more emphasis on that the sound is of high quality, that
( is free and that they have access to all the music they like
4204 . 38% - generally more people who agree on statements related to music streaming
(VR
Age Household income Occupation
73% 4%
54% 4 Not active
Less than 300.000 kr. 51% 4
43% . .
’ 39% Student/apprentice/trainee 57% 4
29%

300.000 - 699.999 k. 41% Office worker

Skilled/unskilled worker
More than 700.000 kr. 40% Self-employed 57% 4

12-17y/lo 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo

51 YouGov



Streaming Profiles - behavior {:
Profiles on YouTube music streamers - Sweden )

Significant variations — YouTube music streamers weeklyi
vs. Non YouTube music streamers weekly+

Stream music on YouTube at least weekly

Don’t stream music on YouTube at least weekly Buy music Top 3 music services
YouTube Non YouTube
Goneto a Average number YouTube Yo,L\J?Ebe weekly+ Weekly+
concert paSt 12 of concerts past Weekly+
Weekly+ O
months 12 months ‘ 100%* 31%
x‘ Music downloads 17% 4 13%
59%+ 3,26 ¢
CDs 17% 15% 19%+ 904
Vinyl 9% 4 5% .
52% 2,75 Other formats 2% 3% o M 16% ¢ 5%
Haven’t bought music 63% 66% —
: : : : Top 5 Statements
Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agree/strongly agree)
That | have access to all | find it important that creators of music get a 66%
) 0 b
the music | like 53% # Easeofuse 42% compensation when their works are used in online.. | 62%
That | have access to all It should be easier to find domestic music on digital I 36% 4
Ease of use 46% the music | like 39% music services I 24%
That the sound is of That the sound is of high . : L : I 350
o 1 0 | often find interesting music via social media
high quality 39% quality 2% ? I 15%
. 2+ L There is adequate information on songwriters, I 33%
That is if free 33% That the service is legal 26% musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. NG 27%
That the music can be That the music can be | often follow and listen to shared or curated playlists | 29°% )
easily used on multiple  30% easily used on multiple 25% on online music services B 15%
devices and platforms devices and platforms

52 YouGov
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Streamers on YouTube - Norway

i=




Music video/music on Facebook

- Norway

Almost half of Norwegians use YouTube at least weekly for streaming music

You([T)

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally used, or do you
currently use any of the following digital music services (for
music or music videos)?

Base: All

Q8 How often do you use the following services (for music or
music videos)?
Base: Have used the service within last 12 months

54

= Daily or almost daily, weekly

m Less than weekly/No/don't know

- ™

We’'ll profile Norwegians who stream music on
YouTube fat least weekly

56% pay for at least one music
service subscription

YouGov



Streaming Profiles - demographics

Profiles on YouTube music streamers - Norway

Significant demographic variations on 3!
weekly+ YouTube music streamers !

Stream music on YouTube at least weekly — 45% Profile

Gender

Age

69% 4

53% 54%

35%
I 29%

12-17y/lo 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo

55

Demographics:
69% of Norwegians aged 12-17 stream music on YouTube at least weekly. There are therefore also
significantly more students who stream music on YouTube at least weekly.

Behavior/attitudes:
Norwegians who stream music on YouTube at least weekly differ from the rest of the population on
behavior and attitude on the following:

- higher share of annual concert goers

- use more digital music service

- ltis more important to them that they have access to all music they like, it's ease of use, that the
sound is of high quality and that the music can be used on multiple devices and platforms

- generally more people who agree on statements related to music streaming and on the statement
about the importance that artists should be compensated when their music are used in online

services
Household income Occupation
Not active
Less than 300.000 kr. 55% 4

Student/apprentice/trainee
300.000 - 699.999 kr. 42% Office worker
Skilled/unskilled worker

More than 700.000 kr. 46%

Self-employed

YouGov



Streaming Profiles - behavior

Profiles on YouTube music streamers - Norway

Significant variations — YouTube music streamers weeklyi
vs. Non YouTube music streamers weekly+

Stream music on YouTube at least weekly

Don’t stream music on YouTube at least weekly Buy music Top 3 music services
YouTube Non YouTube
Goneto a A\/erage number YouTube Yoﬁ?Bbe Week|y+ Week|y+
concert paSt 12 of concerts past Weekly+
Weekly+ O
months 12 months ‘ 1000/0f 30%
X ‘ Music downloads 23% 18%
0nH o
64% 3’19 CDs 23% #* 17% 7000 439,
Vinyl 9% 8% .
57% 3 ,43 Other formats 3% 4% o 22% 7Y 12%
Haven’t bought music 53% 56% —
: : : : Top 5 Statements
Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agree/strongly agree)
That | have access to all 59% 4 That | have access to all 21% | find it important that creators of music get a 67% R
the music | like the music | like compensation when their works are used in online.. NG 55%
0 0 . ; o : I oA
Ease of use 46% 4 Ease of use 37% | often find interesting music via social media —
That the S_ound is of 46% 4 That the service is legal 3206 It should be easier to fi_nd domestic music on digital I 35004
high quality music services I 28%
That the music can be L It is usually easy to know what kind of content | am | 36%
easily used on multiple 37% 1 TEZItitthe sound is high 30% allowed to share online I 31%
devices and platforms q y ) : ) .
There is adequate information on songwriters, I 3500t
That the music can be musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. N 24%
That the service is legal 36% easily used on multiple 25%

devices and platforms

56 YouGov



Streamers on YouTube - Finland




Music video/music on Facebook - Finland

Half of Finns use YouTube at least weekly for streaming music

You([T) II

Q7 In the past 12 months, have you personally used, or do you m Daily or almost daily, weekly m Less than weekly/No/don't know
currently use any of the following digital music services (for

music or music videos)?
Base: All

Q8 How often do you use the following services (for music or
music videos)?
Base: Have used the service within last 12 months

58 YouGov

We’'ll profile Finns who stream music on YouTube
at least weekly

- ™

4

26% pay for at least one music
service subscription




Streaming Profiles - demographics

Profiles on YouTube music streamers - Finland =

Significant demographic variations on
weekly+ YouTube music streamers

Stream music on YouTube at least weekly — 50% Profile

Demographics:
More than 8 out of 10 aged 12-17 years old stream music on YouTube at least weekly.

Behavior/attitudes:
Finns who stream music on YouTube at least weekly differ from the rest of the population on
behavior and attitude on the following:

Gender

- higher share of annual concert goers

- use more digital music service

- buy more music downloads

- ltis more important to them that it's free, ease of use and that they have access to all the music
they like

- generally more people who agree on statements related to music streaming

47%
Age Household income Occupation
84% 4
620 Not active
Yo 61% Less than 40.499 euros 49%
46% Student/apprentice/trainee 68% 4
28% 40.500 - 94.499 euros 49% Office worker
Skilled/unskilled worker
More than 94.500 euros 46%

Self-employed

12-17y/lo 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo

59 YouGov



Streaming Profiles - behavior

Profiles on YouTube music streamers - Finland

Significant variations — YouTube music streamers weeklyi
vs. Non YouTube music streamers weekly+

Stream music on YouTube at least weekly

Don’t stream music on YouTube at least weekly Buy music Top 3 music services
YouTube Non YouTube
Goneto a Average number YouTube Yo,L\J?Ebe weekly+ Weekly+
concert past 12 of concerts past Weekly+
Weekly+
months 12 months / O 100%* 38%
X ’ Music downloads 17% 4 10%
62%+* 3,12
] 0, 0,
CDs 26% * 19% \ ' 5800 349%
Vinyl 8% 4 4%
0 Other formats 5% 4%
52% 3,00 : : 12%+ 2%
Haven’t bought music 58% 67% —
: : : : Top 5 Statements
Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agreefstrongly agree)
That it is free 51% 4 That the service is legal 39% | find it important that creators of music get & 7%
compensation when their works are used in online... 75%
Ease of use 50% Ease of use 38% ind i - i vi : ., I 200
o4 0 | often find interesting music via social media . 15%
That | ha_lve qccess to all 43% Y That it’s free 38% It should be easier to find domestic music on digital I /101
the music | like music services I 33%
That the service is legal 40% That | have access to all 28% It is usually easy to know what kind of content | am N 3504
the music | like allowed to share online I 27%
That the service is of That the sound is of high There is adequate information on songwriters, I 35% 4
high quality 39% ¢ quality 28% musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. NN 24%

60 YouGov



Profiling streamers on Facebook

-




Since 2015, the share of people who at least weekly use Facebook to watch videos with music content has increased significantly in all
Nordic countries. 1 in 3 have watched music content on Instagram within the last 12 months (more Swedes and Norwegians)

I [m——mmmmmmmmm e mmm—m———— - - 1
i Significant changes |
i from 2015 to 2017 " i
I G50t Ry I 0%+ R
Atleast weekly o™ 906 B 20% 0 — R
f b |( @ 2017
dCeDnoo Monthly, occassionally, I 330§ R I B 0%
have tried I 5% I 2% I 4% . 05% ® 2015
. I ;0§ At O IR
AL e I /3% I 7% I 5%
(@) Instagram, { 30% ' ‘ 37% » ‘ 39% >
@ Have tried within the last 12 months @ No, never
Q15a In the past 12 months, have you watched a
music video or a video that contained music via
these?
Base: All
62 YouGov



Streamers on Facebook - Denmark




Music video/music on Facebook - Denmark ‘\'

1/3 of Danes watch music videos or video containing music on Facebook at least weekly

&

We’'ll profile Danes who watch videos with music
content on Facebook at least weekly

- ™"

m Daily or almost daily, weekly m Less than weekly/No/don't know

Q15a In the past 12 months, have you watched a music video
or a video that contained music via these?
Base: All

64 YouGov



Streaming Profiles — demographics

Profiles on Facebook music streamers - Denmark

Watch videos containing music on Facebook at least weekly — 35%

Gender

35% 34%

Age

60%

*
52% 4

29% 26%

12-17y/lo 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo

22%

65

Region

Household income

Less than 300.000 kr.

300.000 - 699.999 kr.

More than 700.000 kr.

Profile

Demographics:

Significant demographic variations on 3 i
Facebook weekly+ streamers !

More than half of the young Danes aged 12-29 watch videos containing music on Facebook at least
weekly. There are therefore also significantly more students who watch videos containing music at
least weakly. But there are no significant regional or gender difference.

Behavior/attitudes:

Danes who watch videos containing music on Facebook at least weekly stand out from the rest on

behavior and attitude on the following:

- are more frequent concert goers
- buy more music downloads
- stream more music on streaming services

- prefer to a higher degree to have access to the music they like and that the service is free
- generally agree more on statements related to music streaming — but not on the statement about
the importance that artists should be compensated when their music are used in online services

Not active
40%
Student/apprentice/trainee
30% Office worker
Skilled/unskilled worker
34%

Self-employed

Occupation

61% %

YouGov



Streaming Profiles — behavior

Profiles on Facebook music streamers - Denmark

Significant variations — Facebook music streamers 4+
veekly+ vs. Non Facebook music streamers weekly+

Watch videos containing music on Facebook weekly+

Don’t watch videos containing music on Facebook weekly+ B Uy mus | C To p 3 mus | C SerVi ces
Non
Facebook Hon Fv?lcebk?ik Facebook
Goneto a Average number Weekly+ Facebook eexly Weekly+
concert past 12 of concerts past Weekly+
months 12 months _ o 55%+ 44%
T ‘ Music downloads 18% 4 13% e~
. - 65% 3,46 ¢ CDs 12% 16% 0 5
| 92%r  30%
V|ny| 7% 6% @RI~
0 Other formats 3% 3%
60% 2,76 , | 21%+  12%
Haven’t bought music 63% 66% CATTTn
: : : : Top 5 Statements
Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agree/strongly agree)
That | have access to all 50% 4 That | have access to all 490 | find it important that creators of music get a 66%
the music | like ? the music | like ! compensation when their works are used in online.. | 70%
it’ icei o, ; i ; I 33V
That it’s free 42% 4 That the serviceis legal 37% | often find interesting music via social media g™ 0" *

That the sound is of high | often follow and listen to shared or curated playlists RN 29%4

i i 0, 0,
That the service is legal 39% quality 6% on online music services I 14%
That the sound is of There is adequate information on songwriters I 0o
0, 0, !
high quality 38% Ease of use 31% musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. I 21%
It should be easier to find domestic music on digital I 25% %
Ease of use 34% That it’s free 29% music services I 17%

66 YouGov



Streamers on Facebook - Sweden




Music video/music on Facebook - Sweden
Also 1/3 of the Swedes watch music videos or video containing music on Facebook at least weekly

We’'ll profile Swedes who watch videos with
music content on Facebook at least weekly

- ™"

m Weekly = Less than weekly/No/don't know

Q15a In the past 12 months, have you watched a music video
or a video that contained music via these?
Base: All

68 YouGov



Streaming Profiles — demographics ‘!
Profile on Facebook music streamers - Sweden

Significant demographic variations on 3 i
Facebook weekly+ streamers !

Watch videos containing music on Facebook at least weekly — 32% Profile

Demographics:
Swedes aged 18-29 years old and students watch more videos containing music on Facebook at
least weekly

Gender Behavior/attitudes:

There are generally not that much difference on Swedes who watch videos that contain music on
Facebook at least weekly and those who don’t in terms of their behavior and attitudes.
30% The Swedes who watch videos that contain music on Facebook at least weekly are however:

) - higher share of annual concert goers and the concert goers on average attend more concerts
S - stream more music on streaming services
- generally agree more on statements related to music streaming — but not on the statement about

38% . : . . = .
the importance that artists should be compensated when their music are used in online services
o f319%
29%
Age Household income Occupation
Not active
42% 4 Less than 300.000 kr. 35%
36% ; ;
Student/apprentice/trainee 44%
30% 30% pp o
25% @

300.000 - 699.999 kr. 31% Office worker
Skilled/unskilled worker

More than 700.000 kr. 30%

Self-employed 37%

12-17y/lo 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo

69 YouGov



Streaming Profiles — behavior

Profile on Facebook music streamers - Sweden

Watch videos containing music on Facebook weekly+

. e . . . !
Significant variations — Facebook music streamers 4
veekly+ vs. Non Facebook music streamers weekly+ !

Top 3 music services

Don’t watch videos containing music on Facebook weekly+ B Uy mus | C
| Facebook
on
Goneto a Average number Facebook = Weekly+
concert past 12 of concerts past Weekly+ Weekly+ O 0
z months 12 months 14%1*
, Music downloads 18% 13%
0
60%+  336% . .
Vinyl 7% 6% (QLLQIANR_ -
9 0
529 2,78 Other formats 4% 2% O 17%1
Haven’t bought music 62% 66% 4 e
: : : : Top 5 Statements
Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agree/strongly agree)
That | have access to all That | have access to all | find it important that creators of music get a
. . 48% . . 43% . . : :
the music | like the music | like compensation when their works are used in online.. |
Ease of use 44% Ease of use 43% | often find interesting music via social media I 2%
I 15%
That the sound is of 37% That the sound is of high 31% There is adequate information on songwriters, I 39% 4
high quality quality musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. NI 26%
That the music can be It should be easier to find domestic music on digital I 37% 4
easily used on multiple 31% That the service is legal 28% music services I 26%
devices and platforms | often follow and listen to shared or curated playlists I 33% 4
on online music services I 15%
That it’s free 27% That it’s free 26%

70

Non
Facebook
Weekly+

59%

56%
11%

64%
63%

YouGov



Streamers on Facebook - Norway




Music video/music on Facebook - Norway
4 out of 10 Norwegians watch music videos or video containing music on Facebook at least weekly

40%
60%

We’'ll profile Norwegians who watch videos with
music content on Facebook at least weekly

- ™"

m Weekly = Less than weekly/No/don't know

Q15a In the past 12 months, have you watched a music video
or a video that contained music via these?
Base: All
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Streaming Profiles — demographics

Profiles on Facebook music streamers - Norway

Significant demographic variations on
Facebook weekly+ streamers

Watch videos containing music on Facebook at least weekly — 40% Profile

Demographics:

2/3 of young Norwegians aged 12-17 and more than half of Norwegians aged 18-29 watch videos
that contain music on Facebook at least weekly. The only other significant variation is that many are
students as occupation, which of course is also correlated with age.

Gender Region

Behavior/attitudes:
Norwegians who watch videos containing music on Facebook at least weekly separates them from
the rest on the following:

- ahigher share who goes to concerts at least once a year

- buy more music downloads, CD’s and vinyls

- when choosing a music service they put more emphasis on that the sound is of high quality and
that the music can be easily used on multiple devices and platforms

- generally agree more on statements related to music streaming — but not on the statement about
the importance that artists should be compensated when their music are used in online services

39% 41%

Age Household income Occupation
64% 4
54%
t Not active
Less than 300.000 kr. 46%
35% 32% § Student/apprentice/trainee 65% 4
28% ¥
300.000 - 699.999 kr. 37% Office worker
Skilled/unskilled worker
More than 700.000 kr. 39%

Self-employed

12-17y/lo 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo
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Streaming Profiles — behavior

Profiles on Facebook music streamers - Norway

. e . . . !
Significant variations — Facebook music streamers 4
veekly+ vs. Non Facebook music streamers weekly+ !

Watch videos containing music on Facebook weekly+

Don’t watch videos containing music on Facebook weekly+ B uy mus ic To P 3 music services
Non Facebook = Nobn K
Facebook WeekIv+ ALenoo
Facebook y
Goneto a Average number Weekly+ Weekiva Weekly+
concert past 12 of concerts past eexly o
months 12 months Musi 0 ) ; 74% t 54%
7 ‘ usic downloads 27% % 15% KA
\ ~ 65% 3.33 CDs 25% % 17% 0 0
’ 68%+ 4/%
Vinyl 11% 4 7% Grensass -

Other formats 4% 3%
57% 3,30 o e O @) 23%e 12%

Haven’t bought music

Top 5 Statements

Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agree/strongly agree)

That | have access to all 539 That | have access to all 47% I find it important that creators of music get a 60%
the music | like the music | like compensation when their works are used in online.. NG 61%
E f 44% E f 40% ind i i i ; . I 50 %

ase of use (i ase of use () | often find interesting music via social media 16
:;hat the Sfound is of 43% 4 That_the sound is of high 33% It should be easier to find domestic music on digital IR 35% 4

igh quality quality music services I 28%
That the music can be There is adequate information on songwriters, N 35% 4
easily used on multiple 35%® That the service is legal 33% musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. N 25%

devices and platforms . .
| often follow and listen to shared or curated playlists N 35% 4

on online music services I 18%
That the service is legal 34% That it’s free 29%
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Streamers on Facebook - Finland




Music video/music on Facebook - Finland %

1/3 of Finns watch music videos or video containing music on Facebook at least weekly

We’'ll profile Finns who watch videos with music
content on Facebook at least weekly

- ™"

m Weekly = Less than weekly/No/don't know

Q15a In the past 12 months, have you watched a music video
or a video that contained music via these?
Base: All
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Streaming Profiles — demographics

Profiles on Facebook music streamers - Finland 7

Significant demographic variations on
Facebook weekly+ streamers

Watch videos containing music on Facebook at least weekly — 32% Profile

Demographics:
Swedes aged 18-29 years old and students watch more videos containing music on Facebook at
least weekly

Gender Region Behavior/attitudes:

Finns who watch videos containing music on Facebook at least weekly stand out from the rest of the
population the following behavior and attitudes:

- higher share of people who attend concerts annually

- buy more music downloads and vinyls

- use more digital music service — especially Spotify

- it's more important for them that they have access to all the music they like and that the sound is
of high quality when choosing a music service

- generally agree more on statements related to music streaming — but not on the statement about
the importance that artists should be compensated when their music are used in online services

31%

Age Household income Occupation
1506 4 . Not active
42% ess than 40.499 euros 32%
35% Student/apprentice/trainee 44% 4
28%
21% § 40.500 - 94.499 euros 33% Office worker
Skilled/unskilled worker
94.500 euros and more 25%

Self-employed

12-17y/lo 18-29y/o 30-39y/o 40-49y/o 50-65 ylo
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Streaming Profiles — behavior

Profiles on Facebook music streamers - Finland

. e . . . !
Significant variations — Facebook music streamers 4
veekly+ vs. Non Facebook music streamers weekly+ !

Watch videos containing music on Facebook weekly+

Don’t watch videos containing music on Facebook weekly+ B uy m usic TOp 3 music services
Facebook Hon
Non
Facebook ) - ohook Weekly+ acehook
Goneto a Average number Weekly+ Weekiv Weekly+
concert past 12 of concerts past y o
months 12 months Musi 0 ) , 76% L 66%
;‘ usic downloads 19% 4 21% @reases
X | 68%1 3 20 CDs 25% 21% O
! 0fH o 0
Vinyl 8% 4 5% Y A—— 61 Yo 39%
52(y 2 99 Other formats 5% 4% o 0 0
Y ' Haven’t bought music 56% 66% 4 i @ 14 A) t 6 /O

Top 5 Statements

Top 5 drivers when choosing music service (agree/strongly agree)
Ease of use 48% That it’s free 46% | find it important that creators of music get a 79%
compensation when their works are used in online... 75%
That | have access to all
0 0 o ; o : I 5000h
the music | like 46% 4 Ease of use 42% | often find interesting music via social media gy a0
That it’s free 41% That the service is legal 39% It should be easier to find domestic music on digital I /5008
music services I 33%

T_hat the S_0und is of 41% %4 That | hgve access to all 30% | often follow and listen to shared or curated playlists R 33% 4
high quality the music | like on online music services I 16%

S That the sound is of high There is adequate information on songwriters, N 37% 4
That the service is legal 39% quality 30% musicians, producers etc. on tracks and albums on.. NN 26%
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Meet Your Team

Julie Sophie Schou

Senior Research Consultant

Julie joined YouGov in 2011. She has over 15 years of market research
experience and consultancy within a wide variety of industries such as
FMCG, TV/Streaming, Professional Organizations, Telecommunications
and Medical. Julie is very experienced when it comes to international
market research studies, social research, taste tests, product tests,
design tests, image and awareness analysis and a broad spectrum of
other quantitative analysis methods. Julie has a BA in Anthropology from

the University of Aarhus.

E: julie.schou@yougov.com
M: +45 2071 6318
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Simon Bugge Jensen

Research Consultant

Simon has worked within market research since 2014 and joined
YouGov in 2016. Simon is responsible for conducting quantitative
research projects and is responsible for handling the entire research
process from developing the questionnaire to the presentation of the
results. Simon is experienced with handling all sorts of research
projects on behalf of clients representing a wide array of sectors such
as FMCG, Retail, and NGO’s. Simon holds an MSc. from Copenhagen

Business School.

E: simon.jensen@yougov.com
M: +45 4167 8025
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YouGov’s panel is the largest consumer panel in the Nordics

Our Nordic panel consists of 180,000
people and broadly reflects the
population in each country.

We focus on high validity in the panel.
This is done by recruitment through
many different channels as well as
continuous quality control.
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Daily, we are in dialogue with your panelits

Demographics

Politics

Brand usage &
perception

Media

Consumer &
lifestyle

Personality & health

We collect information from more
than four million respondents in our
panels worldwide.

The result is the world's most
comprehensive database with
information about everything from
demographics, lifestyle, brand
usage, social media etc.

YouGov



YouGov by the Numbers

YOUGOV BY THE NUMBERS

YOUGOV
IS NAMED
THE MOST
QUOTED
SOURCE
IN THE DK

>2,500

NUMBER OF POLITICAL,
CULTURAL &
COMMERCIAL CLIENTS
SERVED IN FY16

21 MILLION

NUMBER OF SURVEYS COMPLETED IN FISCAL
YEAR 2016

28

NUMBER
OF YOUGOV
OFFICES
WORLDWIDE

10,0

NUMBER

OF YOUGOV
EMPLOYEES
WORLDWIDE
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